
RESOLUTION NO. 5571-21 
 

Resolution No. 5571-21   Page 1  

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH WALLIS ENGINEERING FOR 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AND RELATED SERVICES FOR THE 
GARDEN CORNER CURVES PROJECT 
 
 
WHEREAS, the city has an existing contract with Wallis Engineering for 

engineering construction management and related services; and 
 

WHEREAS, additional construction management services have been identified 
as needed for utility coordination, project oversight, and public communication; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the contract to add additional work along 

with corresponding increases in the price for payment of the additional work ; and 
 
WHEREAS, funds are available for this project in the Transportation Project 

Fund; and 
 

 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that: 

 
Section 1.  The City Manager is authorized to execute a contract amendment 

(Amendment 2) to the existing engineering construction management services contract 
with Wallis Engineering in the amount of $35,274.70  
 
 Section 2.  This resolution is effective upon adoption. 
 
 

Adopted by the City Council this 11th Day of October, 2021. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM 
 
BY _______________________  
                City Attorney  

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON 
 
BY _______________________   

          Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 
 
BY _______________________    
                 City Recorder 

 
 


